
Loyalty 
Group 
Firemen's Ins. 

Co. of Newark 
Girard Fire & 
Marine Ins. Co. 
of Philadelphia 
Mechanics Ins. 
Co. of Phila-

delphia 
National Ben 
Franklin Fire 

Ins. Co. of 
Pittsburgh 

Superior Fire 
Ins. Co. of 

Philadelphia 
Concordia Fire 

Ins . Co. of 
Milwaukee 

Capital Fire Ins. 
Co. of New 
Hampshire 
Milwaukee 
Mechanics' 
Fire Ins. 

Metropolitan 
Casualty Insur­

ance Co. of 
New York 

Commercial 
Casualty Ins. Co. 

of Newark 
New Jersey 

Fidelity & Plate 
Glass Insurance 

Company 

W.W.&E.G. 
POTTER 

General 
M3lJ3gUS 

60 Sansome St. 
San Francisco 

Phone ' 
DO uglas 4540 

r 
• 

HOTEL 
350 Geary 

Near Powell 
San Francisco 

Attractive 
Rates to 

Permanen t 
Guest s 

Rates as low 
as $1.50 

C. W. H opk in s 
Manager 

• 

MURRAY 
" Jas J (Jessie) s lsmn h302 2d av 
" Jas L (Florence) slsmn h1565 Scott 
" Jas M carp r253 3d 
" Jas M teller r182 Juanita way 
" Jas R cash Bacon Wardell & Co r234 Paris 
" Jas T (Murra y Bros ) h276 San Carlos 
" Ja s W (Nellie ) chauf h234 Paris 
" Jane hI006 Kearny 
" Jean nurse 467 6th BV 
" Jean s ten W P Goss r5 Upper ter 
" Jeanette W Mrs supt of clinics Canon Kip 

Community House r840 Chenery 
" Jennie mach opr r658 Connecticut 
" Jessie C (wid H M ) h465 Corbett av 
" Jessie L sten B yran Colema n r2304 35th a v 
" John r172 Columbus a v 
" John r74 3d 
" John clk rl32 FUlmore 
" John jan Pub Sch h 1019 Rhode I sland 
" John jan Bd Pub Wk s 
" John lab r259 Richland av 
" John orderly r419 Valley 
" John (Bridget) pntr h1121 Alabama 
" John (Agnes) welder hl29 9th av 
" John A (Patricia E ) auto mech hl442 11th 

av 
" John A (Adeline) v-pres Mailler·Searles Inc 

h2442 Larkin 
" John B (Annie ) slsmn h444 30th 
" John C plmbr r839 31st av 
" John D hl06 S a nchez 
" John D air brUSh mfr 908 O'Farrell r626 

Polk 
" John E (Cath ) teller San Francisco Bank 

h1240 32d av 
" John F (LUlie ) jan Pub Sch h2791 Green-

wich 
" John H (Cath E ) chauf h342 5th av 
" John H elk h625 Masonic av 
" John H clk r5 Upper ter 
" John J (Hub Floris t s) 
" John J musician h2116 Golden Gate av 
" John J (Murray & Cole) and lieut SFf'D 

rl410 8th av 
" John J (Margt R) pntr 3321 22d h35 Jersey 
" John M h3220 16th 
" John N s lsmn Anglo · Cal Tr Co r2856 Scott 
" John P (Murray Bros) r276 San Carlos 
" John P chaut r2895 Howard 
" John R r49 Clayton 
" John R (Clarice ) slsmn h634 30th a v 
" John T (Cath) tmstr hl32 Fillmore 
" Jos h3377 24th 
" Jos (Alta I) chauf hl25 Santa Rosa av 
" Jos (Mae) clk h222 Duncan 
" Jos mech r658 Connecticut 
" Jos A Bect r845 Sutter 
" Jos A (Doris) asst br m gr Bank of Italy 

h3554 Pierce 
.. Jos A clk rl27 Precita av 
" Jos A pro a sst cash Bank of Italy r1476 Va-

lencia 
" Jos E tinner Bd Pub Wks r911 Alvarado 
" Jos F (Gertrude A) slsmn hl354 5th av 
" Jos J with M S Ry Co r638 Fell 
" Jos S (Adeline R ) police h890 Girard 
" Josephine C Bect U S Veterans Bureau r412 

Dolores 
" Josephine T hl279 42d av 
" Jule maid 2231 Broadway 
" Julia (wid Wm) h706 Diamond 
" Kate Mrs hl557 Sanchez 
" Kate (wid Jas) hl183 Valencia 
" Kath ( wid Thos) Jan Pub Sch h4065 19th 
.. Kathleen Mrs slswn r460 Scott 
" Keith (Mae ) hl34 Juanita way 
" Kenneth M (Margt) carp h40 Pilgrim a v 
.. Kyrle clk r3443 Clay 
" Larry elk r1327 Masonic 
" Leith acct Golden State Milk Products Co 

rl190 Pine 
" Lena maid 2535 Green 
" Leo A elk r127 Precita BV 
" Leo (Henri a) ladles clo 842 Geary 
" Leo J clk r4065 19th 
" Leo P v · pres Murray Bros Mach Wks r Ross 
" Leo W clk Hotel Hacienda 11441 Ellis 
" Leonie P slsmn O 'Connor Moffatt & Co r842 

Geary 
" LeWis (Els ie) lab h114 Milton 
" Lillian Mrs .ten Bd Education r2958 25th 
" Lois Mrs (Le Roy & Co) r2606 Jackson 
" Lorcy clo prsr h2360 Mission 
" Loretta (wid Thos l h127 Preclta av 
" Lotus Mrs tchr Pub Sch r891 41st av 
" Louis rl920 Post 
" Mabel M nurse r221 1(}th av 
" Mac h970 Gea._ 

, 

J. J. RAUER, Pres. 
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MURRAY 
" Madeline m g T Teachers Co-operat.ive Center 

b432 Sutter 
" Manuel J camp Banco Corp r Okld 
" Mae L ( wid E W ) r740 Parnas su s BV 
" Margt r980 Bush 
" Marg t h31 Caselli av 
" Margt r121 Downey 
" Marg t rl224 3d av 
" Margt cash Hotel Mark Hopkin s rll6 Swee-

ney 
" Margt maid ~OlO Pacific av 
" Margt slswn r3121 Steiner 
" Marg t A tchr Pub Sch r820 Jones 
" Marg t A tel opr r706 Diamond 
" Margt L clk r797 Sutter 
" Marg t V ( wid Thos) hl018a Cortland a v 
" Marguerite H te l opr r1601 Sacramento 
" Marshall clk r255 10th 
" Martha ( wid J L ) h1869 McAllis te r 
" Martin r2020 Howard 
" Mary dom r855 Mont.erey blvd 
" Mary sten r309 San Jose av 
" Mary s ten hl219 Taylor 
" Mary Mrs r911 Central av 
" Mary (wid Patk ) h150 Wawona 
" Mary ( wid Chas) h296 9th a v 
" Mary E (wid Edw) h366 8th av 
" Mary G tchr Pub Sch r 182 Juanita way 
" Mathilde C (wid Thos) hl257 Lombard 
" Matthews clk r3630 17th 
". Maurice J clk r706 Diamond 
" Maxine sten r91 Caselli av 
" May J sl swn r2736 Folsom 
" May L bkpr A1bt Meyer & Co h835 31s t a v 
" May (wid Allan ) h68 Ca ine av 
" May (wid Geo) h377 Church 
"Melissa (Marie-Mae Shoppe) r219 Turk 
" M;chl lab r259 Richland av 
" Michl G (Jane ) tmstr h1112 York 
" M;ldred r3910 Fulton 
" Mildred Indrs rl34 Duboce av 
" M;lton (Anna E ) clk h469 8th av 
" Milton (Georgette ) driver rl083 York 
" Milton slsmn r68 Caine av 
" Milton slsmn O'Connor Moffatt & Co r469 

8th av 
" Milton R (Daphna ) (Roncovieri & Murray ) 

hlO Allston way 
" Mora Mrs h321 Missol'ri 
" Murdock (Rae) h510 39th av 
" Muriel sten White, Voris & Schofield r487 

35th av 
" Myrtle bkpr W R Chamberlin & Co r Bur­

lingame 
" Nell s1swn h3121 Steiner 
" Nich J (Anna) clk Crocker First Nat! Safe 

Deposit Vaults hl740 Pacific av 
" Olive A (wid W Hl rl361 3d a v 
" Oliver H slsmn Baker. Hamilton & Pac Co 

r Okld 
" Oliver P dept mgr Anglo-Cal Tr Co h219 

Vicente 
" Owen L appraiser S F Remedial Loan Assn 

r Okld 
" P 0 aud Globe Indemnity Co h2140 Fell 
" Patricia Mrs br mgr MacMarr Stores rl442 

11 th av 
" Patk J (Mary) h5 Cook 
" Patk J (Ellz M) sergt police h3621 22d 
" Percy V (Nina) eng PI"&TCo h 157 Westga te 

av 
" Peter (Louise) h525 Moscow 
" Philip (Hannah ) lab h287 Broad 
" R mech E A Cornely Inc r 149 6th 
" R Gordon v-pres and adv mgr Dow. Jones 

& Co r2300 Leavenworth 
" Ralph r525 Moscow 
" Ralph musician r2217 Bush 
" Ralph E (Florence H) lather h1345 Sacto 
" Randolph D tmkpr r3638a 16th 
" Raymond (Blanche) pntr hl762 Waller 
" Reginald E (Ellen) h685 3d av 
" Reine H Mrs bkbndr F H Wlldy Co r334 

Lea Yen worth 
" Richd r942 Stanyan 
.. Richd elk Zeller Lacquer Mfg Co r Okld 
" Richd horseshoer rl737 O'Farrell 
.. Richd L (Burnham & Murray ) r Okld 
" Richd L Instr Cogswell Polytechnic College 

r Burlingame 
.. Rlchd R r683 3d a v 
" Rita slswlI r Fairmont Hotel 
" Robt (Ruth ) hl237 Naples 
.. Robt r154 Quesada a v 
" Robt A r279 11 th a v 
" Robt B tormn Tay-Holbrook r Okld 
" Robt E porter r719 Franklin 
" Robt H clk r560 Steiner 

A CORPORATION 

MURRAY 
" Robt 0 photog 718 Market r305 Hyde 
" Robt W (Beatrice A) stencil ctr h279 11th av 
" Rose clk r1327 Masonic av 
" Roy (Blanche) plmbr 1928 McAllister 
" Roy A city pass agt Matson Navigation Co 

r Bkly 
" Ruth smstrs rl237 Naples 
.. Ruth C clk r221 10th av 
" Ruth D Mrs clk r1500 Sutter 
" Ruth E beauty shop 1511 Hyde r2045 Calif 
.. Ruth T r942 Stanyan 
" Sabina r1495 Golden Gate av 
" Saml pres Murray Bros Maeh Wks r Ross 
" Saml Jr sec Murray Bros Mach Wks r Ross 
" Thos lab r1616 Anza 
" Thos (Annette) mstr mar h40 Cervantes 

blvd 
" Thos (Mary) mtrmn Bd Pub Wks h648 Cole 
" Thos slsmn Sterling Engraving Co 
" Thos slsmn City Rough Dry Lndy r4348 

Army 
" Thos C elk Crocker First NationaJ Bank 
" Thos F h867 Fell 
" Thos F (E1iz) clk SPCo h369 Ralston 
" Thos F clk r1213b York 
" Thos F Ik r3630 17th 
" Thos J slsmn h1735 25th av 
" Thos M electn r480 Pine 
" Thos R r3425 23d 
" Thos R clk rl27 Precita av 
" Tierney r2116 Golden Gate av 
.. Victoria H Mrs br mgr W U Tel r2190 Bay 
" Victoria T Mrs r3055 Gough 
" Virginia Mrs h2217 Bush 
" W r758 Harrison 
" W clk King & Co 
" W F dept mgr Hinchman & Wentz r Ala 
" Wallace W (Fannie R) clk r1179 Capitol av 
" Walter elk r862 Hampshire 
" Walter (Annie) slsmn Wm Taafe & Co r379 

Coleridge 
" Walter A (Ruth ) plstr hl224 3d av 
" Walter J (Margt) clk Anglo & London-Paris 

Nat! Bank h820 Jones 
" Walter J (Annie EI meat ctr h379 Coleridge 
" Warren E mech eng 465 California R702 

r Burlingame 
" Wesley F stdt r740 Parnassus av 
" Wm r150 Wawona 
" Wm (Mary ) h221 l(}th av 
.. Wm (Minnie) adj Raphael Weill & Co h1254 

18th av 
" Wm (Gladys) driver h239 CUmberland 
" Wm electrotyper rl39 Collins 
" Wm mtrmn Bd Pub Wks 
"Wm (Julia) nurserymn h942 Stanyan 
" Wm (Mary pntr hl421 Dolores 
" Wm uphol h37 Oakwood 
" Wm Jr r942 Sta.nyan 
" Wm C (Helga) hl30 Collins 
" Wm F (Veronica A) lIeut SF'F'D hl395 10th 

av 
" Wm F (Ella ) pntr rl319 Gough 
.. Wm J (Frances P ) clk h71 Fara llones 
" Wm J lab r~86 &.ichland av 
" Wm J marine surv 550 Montgomery R405 

r Ala 
.. Wm J (Margt) pntr h946 Potrero a v 
" Wm J (Jane ) shoe ctr r850 9th av 
" Wm M (Cella J ) clk hl400 Jones 
" Wm P lab r221 lOth av 
.. Wm P (Ellen ) pntr h2568 Howard 
.. Wm R (Agnes ) auto mech h241 Crescent av 
" Wm S (Josephine A) coml eng h2575 Washn 
.. Wm S (Josephine ) with PT&TCo h2575 

Washington 
" Wm W sec-treas Hearst E state r Okld 
"Winnlfred maid 2480 Broadway 
.. & Cole (J J Murray W J Cole) florists 3 

Goullh 
" & Grace (D A Grace) dry gd s 1426 Polk 
" & Mainlch (L Mainlch) real est 110 Sutter 

R903 
MURRAY & READY. Reuben Ready M~r, Em­

ployment AgencY, 782-786 Howard, Tel 
SU Her 1205, Hotel and Female Dept 1~ 
Golden Gate a.v. Tel F'R anklin 3001 (See 
left top lines and pa,ge 1744) 

Murrell A1bt (Florence) clk h819 Clement 
" Florence Mrs beauty shop 936 Clement r819 

do 
.. Rich S clk rl15 Market 
Murren Al chau! hl242 Polk 
Murres Tomassa factywkr J J Gomez r544e 

Filbert 
Murrey John J pntr r843 31st av 
Murrican Genevieve r508 Larkin 
Murrin Geo R (Ethel ) eng h407 Huron av 

• 
ROY E. CLARK, Sec. 

COLLECTIONS MADE EVERYWHERE-NO COLLECTION, NO CHARGE 
703 MARKET. SAN FRANCISCO See Page 1739 Phone GA meld 4583 

• 


